



UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

February 08, 2020

1. Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Floor 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI- 400 001
2. National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
MUMBAI – 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: **Submission of the published copies of Financial Results for the attention of stakeholders of the Company.**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the Regulations), please find enclosed herewith copies of newspapers publication published in the Financial Express and Kannada Prabha, newspapers on February 08, 2020 for the attention of Stakeholders of the Company, in respect of Financial Results for the quarter and year to date period ended December 31, 2019

Thanking you, we remain,

Yours faithfully,
For UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

GOVIND IYENGAR
Senior Vice President – Legal &
Company Secretary

SML ISUZU LIMITED

Regd. Office: Vignesh Nagar, Block: Everest Road, Near: (Ravindra) 44 St., Post: CB, Pin: 560019
 Website: www.smlisuzu.com Email: Investor@smli.com, T: 91 808 27226, F: 91 808 27223

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

(Rs. Crores, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Unaudited			Audited		
	Quarter ended			Year to date		
	31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2019
Total Income	177.37	236.16	232.76	885.82	982.87	1,413.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(31.03)	(20.54)	(19.94)	(35.05)	(3.87)	24.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(31.03)	(20.54)	(19.94)	(35.05)	(3.87)	24.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(17.80)	(17.87)	(14.80)	(19.05)	(2.47)	10.57
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Including Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(18.27)	(18.81)	(15.40)	(20.35)	(1.06)	18.15
Equity Share Capital	14.48	14.48	14.48	14.48	14.48	14.48
Other equity (including retention reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	398.11
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	(12.38)	(12.31)	(10.23)	(13.16)	(1.68)	13.53
1. Basic (Rs.)	(12.38)	(12.31)	(10.23)	(13.16)	(1.68)	13.53
2. Diluted (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.smlisuzu.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 (Yogesh Hasmare)
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 08169797
 Place: New Delhi
 Date: 07.02.2020

VALIANT COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office: F-101, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi-110015
 Corporate Identity Number: L74899DL1993PLC056652
 E-mail: investor@valiantcom.com Web: www.valiantcom.com Tel: 011-25928415

UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31.12.2019

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year to date		
	Figures for the current period ended			Figures for the current period ended		
	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2018
Total Income from operations (net)	452.11	518.13	518.13	1,540.39	1,540.39	1,540.39
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	(61.77)	44.58	44.58	(19.74)	44.58	44.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(61.77)	44.58	44.58	(19.74)	44.58	44.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(51.25)	31.70	31.70	(54.84)	31.70	31.70
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(22.83)	31.54	31.54	8.37	31.54	31.54
Equity share capital	722.35	722.35	722.35	722.35	722.35	722.35
Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) - Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	(0.71)	0.44	0.44	(0.72)	0.44	0.44

Notes:
 1. Summary details of fund-based consolidated financial results of the Company
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.valiantcom.com).
 For Valiant Communications Limited
 Inter Mohan Sood
 Managing Director
 Place: New Delhi
 Date: 7 February 7, 2020
 Director Identification Number: 30001758

TIMKEN

TIMKEN INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L2910KA1998PLC049230
 Regd. Office: No.39-42, Electronic City Phase II, Hosur Road, Bangalore - 560109
 Tel: 080 41362000, Fax: 080 41362010, Email: mandir.vizams@timken.com
 Website: www.timken.com/in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2019 FILED WITH THE STOCK EXCHANGES UNDER REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date		
		31/12/2019 (Unaudited)	31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	31/12/2019 (Unaudited)	31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	31/12/2018 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	37,860	1,22,812	1,22,812	38,824	1,22,812	38,824
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items #1	6,903	22,397	22,397	3,802	22,397	3,802
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items #1)	6,903	22,397	22,397	3,802	22,397	3,802
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items #1)	8,456	10,484	10,484	2,643	10,484	2,643
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Including Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8,459	10,301	10,301	2,831	10,301	2,831
6	Equity Share Capital	7,521	7,521	7,521	7,521	7,521	7,521
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuous and discontinued operations)	11.24*	24.41*	24.41*	3.51*	24.41*	3.51*
	Basic & Diluted						
	* Not Annualised						

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at BSE: www.bseindia.com and at NSE: www.nseindia.com and on Company website at www.timken.com/in.

By the Order of the Board
 Sanjay Koul
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 05159332

Bangalore
 7 February 2020



UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Registered office: UB Tower, UB City, # 24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bangalore - 560001
 Phone: 080 - 46655000 Fax: 080 - 22211964, 22229488
 CIN: L36999KA1999PLC025105 Email: ublinvestor@ubmail.com Website: www.unitedbreweries.com
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Statement of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and year to date period ended December 31, 2019

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date		
	December to date			December to date		
	December 31, 2019	September 30, 2019	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2019	December 31, 2018	March 31, 2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. INCOME						
(a) Revenue from operations (gross of excise duty) (refer Note 10)	325,252	358,777	318,840	1,154,749	1,067,814	1,413,682
(b) Other income	345	189	210	850	2,108	3,170
Total Income from operations	325,597	358,966	319,050	1,155,599	1,069,922	1,416,852
2. Expenses						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	63,382	71,164	60,423	232,101	214,085	292,714
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	5,294	3,899	3,272	13,905	11,713	10,477
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	126	542	4,030	68	(4,691)	(7,447)
(d) Excise duty on sale of goods	1,79,924	200,920	173,723	648,711	583,511	766,439
(e) Employee benefits expense	12,542	12,338	11,068	37,190	32,034	44,388
(f) Finance costs	989	879	620	2,636	1,942	3,120
(g) Depreciation and amortisation expense	7,353	6,668	6,654	21,100	19,588	25,978
(h) Other expenses (refer Note 10)	41,939	50,668	41,518	150,541	134,509	187,337
Total expenses	311,519	347,296	301,328	1,104,330	992,891	1,329,094
3. Profit before tax	14,078	11,670	17,724	51,269	77,231	87,848
4. Tax expense (refer Note 5)						
(a) Current tax	3,819	1,310	7,223	14,987	28,970	32,234
(b) Deferred tax (credit)	(378)	(1,153)	(416)	(2,322)	(1,225)	(664)
Total tax expenses	3,441	157	6,807	12,665	27,745	31,570
5. Profit for the period/year	10,637	11,513	10,917	38,604	49,486	56,278
6. Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)						
(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods						
Re-measurement (losses) on defined benefit plans	(42)	(25)	(410)	(110)	(245)	(293)
Income tax effect on above	11	2	144	28	86	102
(b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods						
Net movement in cash flow hedges	-	-	7	-	32	261
Income tax effect on above	-	-	(2)	-	(11)	(85)
Total Other Comprehensive Income (OCI), net of taxes	(31)	(23)	(261)	(82)	(138)	(15)
7. Total Comprehensive Income	10,606	11,490	10,656	38,522	49,348	56,263
8. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.1 each)	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644
9. Other equity						
10. Earnings per equity share in Rs. (nominal value per share Rs.1)*						
(a) Basic	4.02	4.36	4.13	14.60	18.72	21.29
(b) Diluted	4.02	4.36	4.13	14.60	18.72	21.29

* Not annualised for interim periods
 Segment Information (also refer Note 3)
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date		
	December to date			December to date		
	December 31, 2019	September 30, 2019	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2019	December 31, 2018	March 31, 2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Segment revenue						
Beer	324,774	358,238	318,534	1,153,162	1,067,508	1,412,874
Non-alcoholic beverages	478	539	306	1,567	306	808
Total revenue	325,252	358,777	318,840	1,154,749	1,067,814	1,413,682
2. Segment results						
Beer	23,519	21,901	27,819	80,631	88,750	106,545
Non-alcoholic beverages	(849)	(1,078)	(1,471)	(3,946)	(1,471)	(2,258)
Total segment results	22,670	20,823	26,348	76,685	85,279	104,287
Other income	345	189	210	850	2,108	3,170
Finance costs	(899)	(879)	(620)	(2,636)	(1,942)	(3,120)
Other unallocable expenses	(7,948)	(8,463)	(8,214)	(23,630)	(8,214)	(16,449)
Profit before tax	14,078	11,670	17,724	51,269	77,231	87,848

See accompanying notes to the standalone financial results

NOTES:

1. The Standalone financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2019 and year to date period from April 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019 of United Breweries Limited (The Company) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 5, 2020 and February 6, 2020, respectively, and have been submitted to the Registrar of Companies for the statutory audit of the Company.

2. The standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 (Ind AS 34), "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended, and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

3. As per Ind AS 108, operating segment is a component of the Company that engages in business activities, whose operating results are regularly reviewed by the Company's Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) to make decisions about resources to be allocated to the segment and assess its performance, and for which discrete financial information is available. Accordingly, the Company has identified its operating segments, as below:

- a) Beer - This segment includes manufacture, purchase and sale of beer including licensing of brands
- b) Non-alcoholic beverages - This segment includes manufacture, purchase and sale of non-alcoholic beverages

Considering the seasonality of the business, the revenues and profits do not accrue evenly over the year in respect of all operating segments. The Company's CODM does not review assets and liabilities for each operating segment separately, hence segment disclosures relating to total assets and liabilities have not been furnished.

4. Effective April 1, 2019, the Company has adopted Ind AS 118 which replaces Ind AS 17 on Leases. The Company has used the modified retrospective approach for transition to Ind AS 118 and accordingly comparative for previous period / year have not been restated. This has resulted in recognition of right-of-use assets and corresponding lease liabilities of Rs. 1,531 Lakhs as at April 1, 2019 (after giving effect to guidance issued by the Ind AS Technical Framework Group). The net impact of adopting this standard on the standalone financial results and earnings per share is not material.

5. As per the Taxation Law (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 published on September 20, 2019, the Company has opted for reduced corporate tax rate for the current financial year and accordingly, the tax expense for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 is net of reversal of Rs. 2,853 Lakhs resulting in differential tax expense for the quarter ended June 30, 2019.

6. On October 10, 2018, certain officials from the Competition Commission of India (CCI) had visited the Company for their investigation in relation to allegations of price-fixation and performed search of the premises and conducted inquiries with certain officials of the Company at its registered office. Pursuant to this, the Company made requisite filings and also submitted certain officials of the Company. Pursuant to this, the Director General of Competition, CCI has administered investigation report to the CCI for consideration which was also communicated to the Company on December 13, 2019 for filing its suggestion / objections, if any. The Company has not received any demand order in respect of this matter, hence management is of the view that it is not practicable to state an estimate of its financial effect, if any. Management, along with its legal advisors, are reviewing the aforesaid report and evaluating the matter, and believe that there are mitigating circumstances to counter prosecution made against the Company by the CCI as contained in the Competition Act, 2002.

7. The Bihar State Government (The Government) vide its notification dated April 5, 2018 had imposed ban on trade and consumption of foreign liquor in the State of Bihar. The Company had filed a writ petition with the High Court of Patna, requesting remedies and compensation for losses incurred on account of such abrupt notification, against which the Government had presented a special leave petition before the Supreme Court of India. Further, the Government did not renew brewery licenses for the financial year 2017-18 onwards and consequently the Company discontinued production of beer at Bihar and at its warehouses lying with Bihar State Beverages Corporation Limited (BSBCL) were drained / destroyed. The matter is currently pending before the Supreme Court for final conclusion.

The financial impact on current assets arising from aforesaid matter was fully provided for also, during the financial year 2018-19. The Company commercialized manufacture of non-alcoholic beverages at its existing manufacturing facility at Bihar using its existing property, plant and equipment at Bihar which has carrying value of Rs. 17,997 Lakhs as at December 31, 2019. Management believes that the carrying amount of these property plant and equipment do not exceed their recoverable amount and accordingly no provision has been considered necessary by the management in this regard.

8. The Company had received emails from certain persons raising allegations in relation to its export business including the services of an export management service provider. The Company has completed its internal review and issued a notice of termination to the aforesaid export management service provider as well as a letter reserving its rights to claim, if any.

9. The Company has received complaints against certain employees / suppliers, alleging involvement in irregularities in the procurement of packaging materials for which an investigation has been initiated, which is currently ongoing.

10. Revenue from operations for the quarters ended December 31, 2019, September 30, 2019 and December 31, 2018 is adjusted for reversals in various considerations of Rs. 1,008 Lakhs, Rs. 832 Lakhs and Rs. 592 Lakhs, respectively and that for the year to date period ended December 31, 2019, the year to date period ended December 31, 2018 and the year ended March 31, 2019 is adjusted for such reversals of Rs. 1,551 Lakhs, Rs. 1,899 Lakhs and Rs. 2,091 Lakhs, respectively (excluding the amounts accrued and reversed within the said period/year).

Sales promotion expense and selling and distribution expense (included under other expenses) for the quarters ended December 31, 2019, September 30, 2019 and December 31, 2018 are net of reversal of Rs. 1,244 Lakhs, Rs. 553 Lakhs and Rs. 1,004 Lakhs, respectively.

11. The Company had received an order dated September 30, 2015 from the Debt Recovery Tribunal, Kamataka, Bangalore (DRT), whereby the Company has been directed not to pay/release amounts that may be payable with respect to shares in the Company held by its erstwhile director (including its joint holdings) and United Breweries (Holdings) Limited, without its prior permission. Accordingly, the Company has withheld payment of Rs. 1,534 Lakhs (net of payment of Rs. 784 Lakhs to the official liquidator of United Breweries (Holdings) Limited) relating to dividend on aforesaid shares.

Further, the Company had received various orders from tax and provident fund authorities prohibiting the Company from making any payment to an erstwhile director of the Company. The Company has accordingly withheld payment of Rs. 45 Lakhs (net of TDS), relating to director remuneration and sitting fees payable to the aforesaid erstwhile director.

12. The standalone financial results and notes are also available on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company viz. www.unitedbreweries.com.

By the authority of the Board,
 Sd/-
 Place: Bangalore
 Date: February 6, 2020
 Shikhar Ramamurthy
 Managing Director



Statement of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and year to date period ended December 31, 2019

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2019	September 30, 2019	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2019	December 31, 2018	March 31, 2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. INCOME						
(a) Revenue from operations(gross of excise duty) (refer Note 10)	325,252	358,777	318,840	1,154,749	1,067,814	1,413,682
(b) Other income	345	189	210	850	2,108	3,170
Total Income from operations	325,597	358,966	319,050	1,155,599	1,069,922	1,416,852
2. Expenses						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	63,382	71,164	60,423	232,101	214,085	292,714
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	5,264	3,899	3,272	13,905	11,713	16,477
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	126	542	4,030	86	(4,691)	(7,447)
(d) Excise duty on sale of goods	1,79,924	200,920	173,723	646,711	583,511	766,439
(e) Employee benefits expense	12,542	12,338	11,088	37,190	32,034	44,386
(f) Finance costs	989	879	620	2,638	1,942	3,120
(g) Depreciation and amortisation expense	7,353	8,886	6,654	21,160	19,588	25,978
(h) Other expenses (refer Note 10)	41,939	50,668	41,516	150,541	134,509	187,337
Total expenses	311,519	347,296	301,328	1,104,330	992,691	1,329,004
3. Profit before tax	14,078	11,670	17,724	51,269	77,231	87,848
4. Tax expense (refer Note 5)						
(a) Current tax	3,819	1,310	7,223	14,987	28,970	32,234
(b) Deferred tax (credit)	(378)	(1,153)	(416)	(2,322)	(1,225)	(664)
Total tax expenses	3,441	157	6,807	12,665	27,745	31,570
5. Profit for the period/year	10,637	11,513	10,917	38,604	49,486	56,278
6. Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)						
(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods						
Re-measurement (losses) on defined benefit plans	(42)	(25)	(410)	(110)	(245)	(293)
Income tax effect on above	11	2	144	28	86	102
(b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods						
Net movement in cash flow hedges	-	-	7	-	32	261
Income tax effect on above	-	-	(2)	-	(11)	(65)
Total other Comprehensive (loss), net of taxes	(31)	(23)	(261)	(82)	(138)	(15)
7. Total Comprehensive Income	10,606	11,490	10,656	38,522	49,348	56,263
8. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.1 each)	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644
9. Other equity						315,545
10. Earnings per equity share in Rs. (nominal value per share Rs.1)*						
(a) Basic	4.02	4.36	4.13	14.60	18.72	21.29
(b) Diluted	4.02	4.36	4.13	14.60	18.72	21.29

* Not annualised for interim periods
Segment Information (also refer Note 3)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2019	September 30, 2019	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2019	December 31, 2018	March 31, 2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Segment revenue						
Beer	324,774	358,238	318,534	1,153,182	1,067,508	1,412,874
Non-alcoholic beverages	478	539	306	1,567	306	808
Total revenue	325,252	358,777	318,840	1,154,749	1,067,814	1,413,682
2. Segment results						
Beer	23,519	21,901	27,819	80,631	86,750	106,545
Non-alcoholic beverages	(849)	(1,078)	(1,471)	(3,946)	(1,471)	(2,258)
Total segment results	22,670	20,823	26,348	76,685	85,279	104,247
Other income	345	189	210	850	2,108	3,170
Finance costs	(959)	(879)	(620)	(2,635)	(1,942)	(3,120)
Other unallocable expenses	(7,948)	(8,463)	(8,214)	(23,630)	(8,214)	(16,449)
Profit before tax	14,078	11,670	17,724	51,269	77,231	87,848

See accompanying notes to the standalone financial results

NOTES:

- The standalone financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2019 and year to date period from April 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019 of United Breweries Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 5, 2020 and February 6, 2020, respectively, and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 (Ind AS 34), "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended, and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- As per Ind AS 108, operating segment is a component of the Company that engages in business activities, whose operating results are regularly reviewed by the Company's Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) to make decisions about resources to be allocated to the segment and assess its performance, and for which discrete financial information is available. Accordingly, the Company has identified its operating segments, as below:
 - Beer - This segment includes manufacture, purchase and sale of beer including licensing of brands
 - Non-alcoholic beverages - This segment includes manufacture, purchase and sale of non-alcoholic beverages

Considering the seasonality of the business, the revenue and profits do not accrue evenly over the year in respect of aforesaid operating segments. The Company's CODM does not review assets and liabilities for each operating segment separately, hence segment disclosures relating to total assets and liabilities have not been furnished.
- Effective April 1, 2019, the Company has adopted Ind AS 116 which replaces Ind AS 17 on Leases. The Company has used the modified retrospective approach for transition to Ind AS 116 and consequently comparatives for previous period / year have not been restated. This has resulted in recognition of right-of-use assets and corresponding lease liabilities of Rs. 1,631 Lakhs as at April 1, 2019 (after giving effect to guidance issued by the Ind AS Technical Facilitation Group). The net impact of adopting this standard on the standalone financial results and earnings per share is not material.
- As per the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 published on September 20, 2019, the Company has opted for reduced corporate tax rate for the current financial year and accordingly, the tax expense for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 is net of reversal of Rs. 2,853 Lakhs relating to differential tax expense for the quarter ended June 30, 2019.
- On October 10, 2018, certain officials from the Competition Commission of India (CCI) had visited the Company for their investigation in relation to allegations of price-fixation and performed search of the premises and conducted inquiries with certain officials of the Company at its registered office. Pursuant to this, the Company made requisite filings and also communicated the same to the CCI. The CCI has also conducted search of the premises of certain officials of the Company. The Director General, CCI has submitted its investigation report to the CCI for consideration which was also communicated to the Company on December 13, 2019 for filing its suggestions / objections, if any. The Company has not received any demand order in respect of this matter, hence management is of the view that it is not practicable to state an estimate of its financial effect, if any. Management, along with its legal advisors, are reviewing the aforesaid report and evaluating this matter, and believe that there are mitigating circumstances to counter presumptions made against the Company by the CCI as contained in the Competition Act, 2002.

7. The Bihar State Government ("the Government") vide its notification dated April 5, 2016 had imposed ban on trade and consumption of foreign liquor in the State of Bihar. The Company had filed a writ petition with the High Court at Patna, requesting remedies and compensation for losses incurred on account of such ban on notification, against which the Government preferred a special leave petition before the Supreme Court of India. Further, the Government did not renew brewery licenses for the financial year 2017-18 onwards and consequently the Company discontinued production of beer at Bihar and all its inventories lying with Bihar State Beverages Corporation Limited (BSBCL) were drained / destroyed. The matter is currently pending before the Supreme Court for final conclusion.

The financial impact on current assets arising from aforesaid matter was fully provided for. Also, during the financial year 2018-19, the Company commenced manufacture of non-alcoholic beverages at its existing manufacturing facility at Bihar using its existing property, plant and equipment at Bihar which has carrying value of Rs. 17,997 Lakhs as at December 31, 2019. Management believes that the carrying amount of these property, plant and equipment do not exceed their recoverable amount and accordingly no provision has been considered necessary by the management in this regard.

8. The Company had received emails from certain persons raising allegations in relation to its export business including the services of an export management service provider. The Company has completed its internal review and issued a notice of termination to the aforesaid export management service provider as well as a letter reserving its rights to claims, if any.

9. The Company has received complaints against certain employees / suppliers, alleging involvement in irregularities in the procurement of packaging materials for which an investigation has been initiated, which is currently ongoing.

10. Revenue from operations for the quarters ended December 31, 2019, September 30, 2019 and December 31, 2018 is adjusted for reversals in variable considerations of Rs. 1,068 Lakhs, Rs. 832 Lakhs and Rs. 392 Lakhs, respectively, and that for the year to date period ended December 31, 2019, the year to date period ended December 31, 2018 and the year ended March 31, 2019 is adjusted for such reversals of Rs. 1,551 Lakhs, Rs. 1,599 Lakhs and Rs. 2,091 Lakhs, respectively (excluding the amounts accrued and reversed within the said period/year).

Sales promotion expense and selling and distribution expense (included under other expenses) for the quarters ended December 31, 2019, September 30, 2019 and December 31, 2018 are net of reversal of Rs. 1,244 Lakhs, Rs. 553 Lakhs and Rs. 1,004 Lakhs, respectively.

11. The Company had received an order dated September 30, 2015 from the Debt Recovery Tribunal, Karnataka, Bangalore (DRT), whereby the Company has been directed not to pay/release amounts that may be payable with respect to shares in the Company held by an erstwhile director (including his joint holdings) and United Breweries (Holdings) Limited, unless as per permission. Accordingly, the Company has withheld payment of Rs. 1,534 Lakhs (net of payment of Rs. 754 Lakhs to the official liquidator of United Breweries (Holdings) Limited) relating to dividend on aforesaid shares.

Further, the Company had received various orders from tax and provident fund authorities prohibiting the Company from making any payment to an erstwhile director of the Company. The Company has accordingly withheld payment of Rs. 45 Lakhs (net of TDS), relating to director commission and sitting fees payable to the aforesaid erstwhile director.

12. The standalone financial results and notes are also available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company viz. www.unitedbreweries.com

By the authority of the Board,

Sd/-

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 6, 2020

Shekhar Ramamurthy
Managing Director

BENGALURU

Govt: ₹4 lakh cr recovered through insolvency, bankruptcy proceedings

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, February 7

Due to the Narendra Modi government's efforts in bringing down non-performing assets

(NPA) in banks and financial institutions, ₹4 lakh crore has been recovered through insolvency and bankruptcy proceedings since 2014, which is a "major achievement", Union

Finance Minister Anurag Thakur said on Friday. Addressing the 70th annual function of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI), the junior

Finance Minister said when Modi had assumed office in 2014, it had a total of ₹5 lakh crore in NPAs. He said the strong action taken by financial institutions

by initiating the legal process and following the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016, has brought down the NPAs to ₹4 lakh crore. The legal process will continue

to bring the ₹4 lakh crore as recovered, he said. Thakur appealed to chartered accountants to help the government by asking clients to end litigation as

much as possible and ensure that every financial institution gets the best out of its recoveries. He said that it is not only the responsibility of the government but also of the judiciary to ensure that the economic

Ore exporters' body seeks resumption of mining in Goa

RE BUREAU
New Delhi, February 7

AHEAD OF THE 50th anniversary of the Supreme Court judgment that stopped all mining activities in Goa, the Ore Exporters' Association has today called for the resumption of mining in the state for the sake of the ailing economy and the employment.

The mining stoppage in Goa had resulted in a steep decline in the state's economic growth. Earlier, mining contributed over 20% to the state's economy. Today, the mining has almost come to a standstill, and the state's economic growth has been severely impacted. The Ore Exporters' Association, headed by its president Anil Kumar, said,

"The mining stoppage has caused tremendous loss to the state's economy. It has led to a large number of job losses and a sharp decline in the state's revenue. We urge the government to take immediate steps to resume mining in Goa." He said that the mining industry is a key sector for the state's economy and that it has the potential to create thousands of jobs and generate significant revenue for the state.

The Supreme Court had, through its judgment in 2013, completely stopped the mining activities in Goa. The court had directed the government to stop all mining activities and to conduct a public hearing on the matter. The government had since then been trying to resume mining in Goa, but it has not been able to do so. The Ore Exporters' Association has now called for the resumption of mining in Goa, arguing that it is in the best interests of the state and the country.

By the staff of the Editor, New Delhi, February 7, 2020



UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Registered office: UB Tower, UB City, # 24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560001
Phone: 080-45655000 Fax: 080-22211094, 22229488
CIN: L30999KA1009PLC026105 Email: ubinvestor@ubmail.com Website: www.unitedbreweries.com

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year to date ended			Year ended
	December 31, 2019	September 30, 2019	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2019	December 31, 2018	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1. INCOME						
(a) Revenue from operations (gross of excise duty) (refer Note 10)	325,407	358,875	310,965	1,165,124	1,058,999	1,413,982
(b) Other income	354	175	227	854	2,125	3,201
Total Income from operations	325,761	359,050	311,192	1,155,070	1,070,124	1,417,183
2. Expenses						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	63,195	70,971	60,191	231,400	213,398	291,731
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	5,264	3,899	3,272	13,905	11,713	16,477
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	101	531	4,068	53	(4,722)	(7,442)
(d) Excise duty on sale of goods	1,79,924	200,520	173,723	648,711	683,511	708,435
(e) Employee benefits expense	12,871	12,443	11,259	37,547	32,395	44,843
(f) Finance costs	7,669	879	620	2,830	1,942	3,120
(g) Depreciation and amortisation expense	42,098	50,000	41,658	1,61,156	1,59,592	25,990
(h) Other expenses (refer Note 10)	42,098	50,000	41,658	1,61,156	1,59,592	25,990
Total expenses	311,599	347,421	301,377	1,104,845	992,945	1,329,252
3. Profit before tax	14,162	11,629	17,555	51,333	77,189	87,931
4. Tax expense (refer Note 5)						
(a) Current tax	3,640	1,304	7,223	10,000	28,570	32,261
(b) Deferred tax (credit)	(3,781)	(1,153)	(4,101)	(2,322)	(1,225)	(661)
Total tax expenses	3,462	151	6,807	12,668	27,345	31,600
5. Profit for the period/year	10,700	11,478	10,948	38,647	49,444	56,331
6. Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)						
(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods						
Re-measurement (gains) on defined benefit plans	(42)	(25)	(410)	(110)	(245)	(293)
Income tax effect on above	11	2	144	28	86	102
(b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods						
Net movement in cash flow hedges	-	-	7	-	32	261
Income tax effect on above	-	-	(2)	-	(11)	(65)
Total Other Comprehensive Income (Loss), net of taxes	(31)	(23)	(261)	(82)	(130)	(15)
7. Total Comprehensive Income for the year	10,669	11,455	10,687	38,565	49,308	56,316
8. Profit for the period/year attributable to:						
Equity stakeholders of the Holding Company	10,469	11,455	10,532	38,615	49,451	56,234
Non-controlling interest	32	-	15	32	(13)	37
Total comprehensive income for the period/year attributable to:	10,700	11,478	10,948	38,647	49,444	56,331
Equity stakeholders of the Holding Company	10,637	11,462	10,841	38,533	49,315	56,279
Non-controlling interest	32	(7)	16	32	(10)	37
10. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 1 each)	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644
11. Other equity						315,733
12. Earnings per equity share in Rs. (nominal value per share of Rs. 1)**						
(a) Basic	4.05	4.34	4.14	14.62	18.70	21.30
(b) Diluted	4.05	4.34	4.14	14.62	18.70	21.30

** Not annualised for interim periods

NOTES:

1. The consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2019 and year to date (Company), its subsidiary together referred to as the Group) and its associate have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 5, 2020 and February 10, 2020 respectively, and have been subjected to audit by the statutory auditors of the Holding Company, the consolidated financial results does not include the Holding Company's share of net profits/loss in respect of Karnataka East Bengal Fertiliser Plant Private Limited, an associate, which is considered as not material to the Group. The consolidated figures for the corresponding quarter ended December 31, 2018 and year to date period from April 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018, as included in the consolidated financial results, have been approved by the Holding Company's Board of Directors, but have not been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Holding Company.

2. The consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended, and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

3. As per Ind AS 108, operating segment is a component of the Group that engages in business activities, whose operating results are regularly reviewed by the Group's Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) to make decisions about resources to be allocated to the segment and assess its performance, and for which discrete financial information is available. Accordingly, the Group has identified its operating segments as below:

a) Beer - This segment includes manufacture, purchase and sale of beer including keeling of brands.
b) Non-alcoholic beverages - This segment includes manufacture, purchase and sale of non-alcoholic beverages.

Considering the measurability of the business, the revenue and profit do not accrue merely over the year in respect of a/above operating segments. The Group's CODM does not review assets and liabilities for each operating segment separately, hence segment disclosures relating to total assets and liabilities have not been furnished.

4. Effective April 1, 2019, the Group has adopted Ind AS 116 which replaces Ind AS 17 on Leases. The Group has used the modified retrospective approach for transition to Ind AS 116 and consequently comparative for previous period (year) have not been restated. This has resulted in recognition of right-of-use assets and corresponding lease liabilities of ₹ 1,631 Lakhs as at April 1, 2019. After giving effect to the transition, the Ind AS 116 financial results and consolidated financial statements for the period ended September 30, 2019, as approved by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 published on September 29, 2019.

5. As per the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 published on September 29, 2019, the Group has revised its reduced corporate tax rate for the current financial year and accordingly, the consolidated tax expense for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 is net of reversal of ₹ 2,623 Lakhs resulting in differential tax expense for the quarter ended June 30, 2019.

6. On October 10, 2018, certain officers from the Competition Commission of India (CCI) had visited the Holding Company for their investigation in relation to allegations of price-fixation and purchase of assets of the Company's and conducted inquiries with certain officers of the Holding Company at its registered office. Pursuant to this, the Holding Company made requests for and also certain officers of the Holding Company appeared before the CCI for consideration which was also communicated to the Holding Company on December 13, 2019 for filing its objections. Subsequently, the CCI has issued its order dated November 13, 2019 for filing its objections in this regard. Hence management is of the view that it is not practicable to state an estimate of its financial effect, if any. Management, along with legal advisors, are reviewing the CCI's order and evaluating its impact, and believe that there are ongoing or anticipated or similar proceedings against the Holding Company by the CCI as contained in the Competition Act, 2002.

7. The Bihar State Government (the Government) vide its notification dated April 5, 2018 had imposed ban on trade and consumption of foreign liquor in the State of Bihar. The Holding Company had filed a writ petition with the High Court at Patna, requesting remission and compensation for losses incurred on account of such ban notification against which the Government preferred a special leave petition before the Supreme Court of India. Further, the Government did not renew liquor licence for the financial year 2017-18 onwards and consequently the Holding Company discontinued production of beer at Bihar and all its inventories lying with Bihar State Beverages Corporation Limited (BSBC) were, seized/dismantled. The matter is currently pending before the Supreme Court for final decision. The financial impact on current assets arising from alcohol matter was fully provided for. Also, during the financial year 2018-19, the Holding Company commenced manufacture of non-alcoholic beverages at its existing manufacturing facility at Bihar using its existing property, plant and equipment (which has carrying value of ₹ 17,977 Lakhs as at December 31, 2019). Management believes that the carrying amount of these property, plant and equipment do not exceed their recoverable amount and accordingly no provision has been considered necessary by the management in this regard.

8. The Holding Company had received emails from certain persons raising allegations in relation to its export business involving the services of an export management service provider. The Holding Company has completed its internal review and issued a notice of termination to the aforesaid export management service provider as well as a letter recalling the import claims (if any).

9. The Holding Company has received complaints against certain employees if suppliers alleging involvement in irregularities in the procurement of packaging materials for which an investigation has been initiated, which is currently ongoing.

10. Revenue from operations for the quarters ended December 31, 2019, September 30, 2019 and December 31, 2018 is adjusted for reversals in variable considerations of ₹ 1,068 Lakhs, ₹ 832 Lakhs and ₹ 552 Lakhs, respectively, and for the year to date period ended December 31, 2019, the year to date period ended December 31, 2018 and the year ended March 31, 2019 is adjusted for such reversals of ₹ 1,551 Lakhs, ₹ 1,059 Lakhs and ₹ 2,021 Lakhs, respectively (including the amounts accrued and reversed within the said periods/year).

11. The Holding Company had received an order dated September 30, 2015 from the Debt Recovery Tribunal, Karnataka, Bangalore (DRT), whereby the Holding Company has been directed not to pay/issue amounts that may be payable with respect to shares in the Holding Company, without its prior permission. Accordingly, the Holding Company has withheld payment of ₹ 1,534 Lakhs (net of payment of ₹ 784 Lakhs to the official liquidator of United Breweries (Holdings) Limited) relating to dividend on overseas shares.

Further, the Holding Company had received various orders from USA and provided full and complete details to the Holding Company from making any payment to an overseas director of the Holding Company. The Holding Company has accordingly withheld payment of ₹ 45 Lakhs (net of USD) relating to director commission and salary fees payable to the aforesaid overseas director.

12. The consolidated financial results and notes are also available on the website of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Holding Company viz. www.unitedbreweries.com.

By the authority of the Board,
Sd/-
Shekhar Ramamurthy
Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 6, 2020

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT
(Under Regulation 32 and 33 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)

1. Name of the Company: United Breweries Limited
2. Name of the Liquidator: M/s. K. Srinivasan & Co., Chartered Accountants, Bangalore
3. Name of the Official Liquidator: M/s. K. Srinivasan & Co., Chartered Accountants, Bangalore
4. Name of the Insolvency Resolution Professional: M/s. K. Srinivasan & Co., Chartered Accountants, Bangalore
5. Name of the Interim Receiver: M/s. K. Srinivasan & Co., Chartered Accountants, Bangalore
6. Name of the Liquidator's Office: M/s. K. Srinivasan & Co., Chartered Accountants, Bangalore
7. Name of the Official Liquidator's Office: M/s. K. Srinivasan & Co., Chartered Accountants, Bangalore
8. Name of the Insolvency Resolution Professional's Office: M/s. K. Srinivasan & Co., Chartered Accountants, Bangalore
9. Name of the Interim Receiver's Office: M/s. K. Srinivasan & Co., Chartered Accountants, Bangalore
10. Name of the Liquidator's Office: M/s. K. Srinivasan & Co., Chartered Accountants, Bangalore
11. Name of the Official Liquidator's Office: M/s. K. Srinivasan & Co., Chartered Accountants, Bangalore
12. Name of the Insolvency Resolution Professional's Office: M/s. K. Srinivasan & Co., Chartered Accountants, Bangalore
13. Name of the Interim Receiver's Office: M/s. K. Srinivasan & Co., Chartered Accountants, Bangalore

MADRAS FERTILIZERS LIMITED
(A Government of India Undertaking)
Regd. Office: Madurai, Chennai 600 048
CIN No. L32201TN1966OIO5469 Website: www.madrasfert.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019.

No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	
1	Total Revenue from operations (a)	4,687	5,811	17,759	15,121	10,070
2	Total expenses (b) (costs for the period, net of income tax credit and non-deductible expenses)	1,846	2,245	7,172	7,172	3,095
3	Total Comprehensive Income (OCI) (c) (a-b)	2,841	3,566	10,587	7,949	6,975
4	Total Comprehensive Income (OCI) attributable to equity shareholders of the Holding Company	2,841	3,566	10,587	7,949	6,975
5	Total Comprehensive Income (OCI) attributable to non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
7	Earnings per Share of ₹ 10/- each (i) (c)/(i)	28.41	35.66	105.87	79.49	69.75
7	Earnings per Share of ₹ 10/- each (ii) (c)/(ii)	28.41	35.66	105.87	79.49	69.75

Note: 1. The Standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 07, 2020.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed form of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Company's website: www.madrasfert.co.in and on the Company's website: madrasfert.co.in

By order of the Board,
Sd/-
U. Saravanan
Chairman & Managing Director
CIN: 07233039

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
Corporate Identity Number: U33059DL1999PLC026175

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Maxima Mall, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001
Corporate Office: One BKC, 13th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051
Tel: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.iciciamf.com,
Email id: enquiries@iciciamf.com

Central Service Office: 2nd Floor, Block B, 2, Narlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Gurgaon (E), Haryana - 400 063, Tel: 022 2645 2000 Fax: 022 25302313

Notice to Investors/Unit holders for declaration of dividend under ICICI Prudential Overnight Fund (the Scheme)
Notice is hereby given that ICICI Prudential Trust Limited, trustee to ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund has approved declaration of the following dividend under the dividend option of the Scheme, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date i.e. on February 13, 2020:

Name of the Scheme/Plan	Dividend (₹ per unit) (Face value of ₹ 100/- each)**	NAV as on February 8, 2020 (₹ per unit)
ICICI Prudential Overnight Fund	1.0007	101.0309

Quarterly Dividend

The dividend amount payable will be dividend per unit as mentioned above or the distributable surplus to the extent of NAV movement since previous record date, available as on record date.
* Subject to deduction of applicable statutory levy.
** or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non-Business Day.

Dividend will be paid to all the unit holders/beneficial owners whose names appear in the register of unit holders/Statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depository as applicable under the dividend option of the Scheme, at the close of business hours on the record date.
It should be noted that pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the dividend option of the Scheme would fall to the extent of dividend payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
Sd/
Place: Mumbai
Date: February 7, 2020
Authorized Signatory

To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 8668 or visit www.iciciamf.com
As part of the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/initiate their e-mails and mobile number to support paper less communications.
To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit https://www.iciciamf.com or call AMFI website at https://www.amfi.org.in

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED
Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year to date period ended December 31, 2019

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year to date ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2019	September 30, 2019	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2018	March 31, 2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Segment revenue					
Beer	324,929	358,336	316,599	1,153,557	1,067,703
Non-alcoholic beverages	478	539	306	1,567	306
Total revenue	325,407	358,875	316,905	1,155,124	1,068,009
2. Segment results					
Beer	23,594	21,874	27,033	80,691	86,691
Non-alcoholic beverages	(849)	(1,078)	(1,471)	(3,946)	(1,471)
Total segment results	22,745	20,796	25,562	76,745	85,220
Other Income	354	175	227	854	3,201
Finance costs	(989)	(879)	(620)	(2,636)	(3,120)
Other unallocable expenses	(17,948)	(8,463)	(8,214)	(23,630)	(16,449)
Profit before tax	14,162	11,629	17,755	51,333	77,189

*Refer Note 1
See accompanying notes to the consolidated financial results

RELiance HOME FINANCE

Notice

NOTICE pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, February 14, 2020, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Company's Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019.

For Reliance Home Finance Limited
Parul Jain
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: February 6, 2020
Place: Mumbai
Reliance Home Finance Limited
CIN: L57190MH2008PLC183216
Regd. Office: Reliance Centre, South Wing
8th Floor, Off Western Express Highway
Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 055
Tel: +91 22 4303 6000. Fax: +91 22 2610 3299
E-mail: rnf.investor@reliance.com
Website: www.reliancehomefinance.com

NAGPUR POWER AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L41000MH1988PLC104381
Regd. Office: Narimani Point, Mumbai-400211
E-mail: npi@npi.co.in
Website: www.npi.co.in

IMPEX FERRO TECH LTD.
Regd. Office: C-5, Naraina, New Delhi-110028
Phone No: +91-11-23711023
Central Office: 9694025211A
B Management Road, Andhra Pradesh
Phone No: +91-824-481819
Fax: +91-824-481817
Website: www.impexfertech.com
Email: info@impexfertech.com
CIN: L21108AN2015PLC031088

Notice
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 14th February 2020 at Kolkata, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December 2019.

The information also available on the website of the Company at www.impexfertech.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.cseindia.com.

For Impex Ferro Tech Limited
Date: 07.02.2020
Place: Kolkata

For Nagpur Power and Industries Limited
Date: 07.02.2020
Place: Kolkata

For Reliance Power Ltd Industries Limited
Date: 07.02.2020
Place: Kolkata

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Parul Jain

uniSTAR
Universal Cables Limited

Regd. Office: P. O. Birla Vikas, Satna - 485 005 (M.P.)
Phone: (0762) 257121 to 257127, 410002 - Fax: (0762) 257131
E-mail: headoffice@unicostar.co.in - Website: www.unicostar.co.in
CIN: L31300MP1945PLC001114
AN/ISSO 9001, 14001 & 18001 COMPANY

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	39554.85	37520.96	36700.25	119715.28
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	3271.53	2952.76	4481.92	10528.38
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3271.53	2952.76	4481.92	10528.38
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2850.08	2866.86	3747.17	9055.47
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3708.35	3107.77	5091.61	4600.84
8	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	90159.63
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	8.21	8.27	10.80	28.10

Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under -

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	39554.85	37520.96	36700.25	119715.28
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax	1810.05	2101.86	2101.17	8741.49
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	1368.60	2016.00	1396.42	5270.56
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1847.68	748.58	2891.05	2491.30

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2019, as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above quarterly and nine months Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchanges websites: www.bseindia.com and www.cseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.unicostar.co.in.

For Universal Cables Limited
(Harsh V. Lachia)
Chairman
DIN: 00394084

Date: 07.02.2020

GARDIA CHEMICALS LIMITED
CIN: L25100MH2001PLC115230
Regd. Office: 14/1, Wani Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018
Phone: 022-26011311
Fax: 022-26011312
E-mail: gardiachemicals@rediffmail.com

Notice
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, to advise investors of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019.

The information is also available on the website of the Company at www.gardiachemicals.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.cseindia.com.

For Gardia Chemicals Limited
Date: 07.02.2020
Place: Mumbai

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Parul Jain

RattanIndia Infrastructure Limited
(CIN: L41001DL2010PLC102613)
Registered Office: H.No. 9, First Floor, Vill. Haveli, Khajkha, New Delhi-110016. Tel: 011-46611666. Fax: 011-46611777
Website: www.rattanindia.com | Email: irr@rattanindia.com

Notice
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of RattanIndia Infrastructure Limited (the Company) will be held on Wednesday, February 12, 2020, inter-alia, to consider and approve, the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2019.

This information is also available on the website of the Company and the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.cseindia.com).

For RattanIndia Infrastructure Limited
Date: February 6, 2020
Place: New Delhi

R.K. Agarwal
Company Secretary

METROPOLIS The Healthcare Specialist

METROPOLIS HEALTHCARE LIMITED
Registered Office: 250-D, Udyog Bhavan, Hind Cycle Marg, Mumbai-400 030 | CIN: U73100MH2009G192798
(REGULATION 47(1)(B) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	For the Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended		For the Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended	
	December 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2019 (Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	17,469.46	17,326.75	14,619.07	50,574.86	43,304.77	60,172.13	22,504.33	22,524.82	19,265.88	65,432.03	56,632.04	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional Items and Extraordinary Items	3,999.00	3,809.44	3,297.20	11,191.81	9,875.02	14,918.93	5,279.89	5,339.70	4,595.12	15,272.99	13,566.02	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional Items and Extraordinary Items (after tax)	3,999.00	3,809.44	3,297.20	10,505.33	9,875.02	14,918.93	5,279.89	5,339.70	4,595.12	15,272.99	13,566.02	
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	3,224.64	3,167.72	2,280.23	8,229.53	6,198.05	10,145.70	4,201.35	4,313.03	3,112.88	11,205.88	8,877.63	
Equity Share Capital	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	
Earnings Per Share (before and after Extraordinary Items)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
- Basic (Rs. per share) (not annualised)	6.44	6.31	4.57	16.37	12.43	20.32	8.38	8.57	6.26	22.25	17.18	
- Diluted (Rs. per share) (not annualised)	6.42	6.30	4.57	16.37	12.40	20.28	8.37	8.55	6.25	22.24	17.15	

Note: 1. The aforesaid Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 06, 2020.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results and Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.cseindia.com and on the Company's website www.metropolishc.com.

The Board of Directors of the Company have approved the interim dividend of Rs. 1/- per equity share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) at the meeting held on February 06, 2020.

For Metropolis Healthcare Limited
Ajayesh Shah
Managing Director
(DIN: 02208885)

CFS Camlin Fine Sciences

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended
		31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,316.07	14,346.07	14,993.86	44,023.42	37,661.11	54,812.29
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	470.38	784.98	(533.65)	1,418.00	807.50	1,072.82
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interests (after extraordinary items)	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	441.63	755.92	(665.61)	1,353.02	769.12	1,042.70
5	Equity Share Capital	1,212.54	1,212.54	1,212.54	1,212.54	1,212.54	1,212.54
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	33,530.10
7	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Basic ₹	0.39	0.65	(0.44)	1.17	0.67	0.88	0.43
- Diluted ₹	0.39	0.65	(0.44)	1.17	0.67	0.88	0.42

1. The above information is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 are available on the Company's website, www.camlin.com and the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.cseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 07, 2020

Ashish S. Dandekar
Managing Director

CAMLIN FINE SCIENCES LIMITED
CIN: L74100MH1993PLC075361
Registered Office: Plot No. F/11 & F/12, WIGEL Opp. SEEPZ Main Gate, Central Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 083
Tel: 0091-22-67001000; Fax: 28324404; Email: secretarial@camlin.com; Website: www.camlin.com

FOR CAMLIN FINE SCIENCES LIMITED
Ashish S. Dandekar
Managing Director
DIN: 02208885

BENGALURU

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year to date period ended December 31, 2019

Segment information (also refer Note 3)

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2019	September 30, 2019	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2019	December 31, 2018	March 31, 2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited*	Unaudited	Unaudited*	Audited
1. Segment revenue						
Beer	324,929	358,336	318,599	1,153,557	1,067,703	1,413,174
Non-alcoholic beverages	478	539	306	1,567	306	808
Total revenue	325,407	358,875	318,905	1,155,124	1,068,009	1,413,982
2. Segment results						
Beer	23,594	21,874	27,833	80,691	86,691	106,597
Non-alcoholic beverages	(849)	(1,078)	(1,471)	(3,946)	(1,471)	(2,298)
Total segment results	22,745	20,796	26,362	76,745	85,220	104,299
Other income	354	175	227	854	2,125	3,201
Finance costs	(989)	(879)	(620)	(2,636)	(1,942)	(3,120)
Other unallocable expenses	(7,948)	(8,463)	(8,214)	(23,630)	(8,214)	(16,449)
Profit before tax	14,162	11,629	17,755	51,333	77,189	87,931

*Refer Note 1

ಸಂಸತ್ತಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಮಂತ್ರಿ ಮೇಲೆ ಕಾಂಗ್ರೆಸ್‌ನಿಂದ ಹಲ್ಲೆ ಯತ್ನ

ಬಹುಮತ ಸಂಪಾದಿಸಿ ಸಂಸತ್ತಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಮಂತ್ರಿ ಮೇಲೆ ಕಾಂಗ್ರೆಸ್‌ನಿಂದ ಹಲ್ಲೆ ಯತ್ನ...



ಸಂಸತ್ತಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಮಂತ್ರಿ ಮೇಲೆ ಕಾಂಗ್ರೆಸ್‌ನಿಂದ ಹಲ್ಲೆ ಯತ್ನ...

ಸಂಸತ್ತಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಮಂತ್ರಿ ಮೇಲೆ ಕಾಂಗ್ರೆಸ್‌ನಿಂದ ಹಲ್ಲೆ ಯತ್ನ...

ಸಂಸತ್ತಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಮಂತ್ರಿ ಮೇಲೆ ಕಾಂಗ್ರೆಸ್‌ನಿಂದ ಹಲ್ಲೆ ಯತ್ನ...

ನೀರಾವರಿ ಖಾತೆಗೆ ರಮೇಶ್ ಪಟ್ಟು

ನೀರಾವರಿ ಖಾತೆಗೆ ರಮೇಶ್ ಪಟ್ಟು...

ಹೊಸ ಸಚಿವರಿಗೆ ಖಾತೆ ಕುತೂಹಲ

ಹೊಸ ಸಚಿವರಿಗೆ ಖಾತೆ ಕುತೂಹಲ...

ಕಲಬುರಗಿ ಸಮೀಳನ ಸಂಪನ್ನ

ಕಲಬುರಗಿ ಸಮೀಳನ ಸಂಪನ್ನ...

ಕಲಬುರಗಿ ಸಮೀಳನ ಸಂಪನ್ನ...

ಸೌಕರ್ಯ ಇಲ್ಲದಿದ್ದೆ ಕಾಲೇಜು ಇಲ್ಲ

ಸೌಕರ್ಯ ಇಲ್ಲದಿದ್ದೆ ಕಾಲೇಜು ಇಲ್ಲ...

ಸೌಕರ್ಯ ಇಲ್ಲದಿದ್ದೆ ಕಾಲೇಜು ಇಲ್ಲ...

ಯುನೈಟೆಡ್ ಬ್ಯೂರೋಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್
31 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2019ರ ಹಿಂದಿನಿಂದ ವರ್ಷವೂ ಮತ್ತೆ ವರ್ಷವೂ ಹಾಗೂ ಹಲವು ಹಲವು ಅಂಶಗಳ ಪರಿಷ್ಕರಣೆಗಳ ಪರಿಷ್ಕರಣೆ
Table with columns: ವರ್ಷಗಳು, ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಮಟ್ಟದ ಅಂಶ, ವರ್ಷವೂ ಹಾಗೂ ಹಲವು ಹಲವು ಅಂಶಗಳ ಪರಿಷ್ಕರಣೆಗಳ ಪರಿಷ್ಕರಣೆ

ಯುನೈಟೆಡ್ ಬ್ರೂವರೀಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್

31 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2019ಕ್ಕೆ ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ ಕ್ರೋಡಿಕರಿಸಿದ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ಇಲ್ಲಿಯವರೆಗಿನ ವರ್ಷದ ಅವಧಿಯ ಆಡಿಟ್ ಅಗಿಲ್ಲದ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳ ತಪಶೀಲ

ವಿಭಾಗ ಮಾಹಿತಿ (ಟಿಪ್ಪಣಿ 3 ನೋಡಿ)

ವಿವರಗಳು	ತ್ರಿಮಾಸಿಕದ ಮುಕ್ತಾಯ ಅವಧಿ			ಇಲ್ಲಿಯವರೆಗಿನ ವರ್ಷದ ಅವಧಿ		ವರ್ಷ ಕೊನೆಯ ಆದಿ
	31 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2019	30 ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್, 2019	31 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2018	31 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2019	31 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2018	31 ಮಾರ್ಚ್, 2019
	ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿಲ್ಲದ	ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿಲ್ಲದ	ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿಲ್ಲದ*	ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿಲ್ಲದ	ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿಲ್ಲದ*	ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿರುವ
1. ವಿಭಾಗ ಮಾಹಿತಿ						
ಬೀರ್	324,929	358,336	318,599	1,153,557	1,067,703	1,413,174
ಆಲ್ಕೋಹಾಲ್‌ತರ ಪಾನೀಯಗಳ	478	539	306	1,567	306	808
ಒಟ್ಟು ಆದಾಯ	325,407	358,875	318,905	1,155,124	1,068,009	1,413,982
2. ವಿಭಾಗ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳ						
ಬೀರ್	23,594	21,874	27,833	80,691	86,691	106,597
ಆಲ್ಕೋಹಾಲ್‌ತರ ಪಾನೀಯಗಳ	(849)	(1,078)	(1,471)	(3,946)	(1,471)	(2,298)
ಒಟ್ಟು ವಿಭಾಗ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳ	22,745	20,796	26,362	76,745	85,220	104,299
ಇತರ ಆದಾಯ	354	175	227	854	2,125	3,201
ಹಣಕಾಸು ವೆಚ್ಚಗಳು	(989)	(879)	(620)	(2,636)	(1,942)	(3,120)
ಇತರ ಅಂಗೀಕರಿಸಲಾಗದ ವೆಚ್ಚಗಳು	(7,948)	(8,463)	(8,214)	(23,630)	(8,214)	(16,449)
ತೆರಿಗೆ ಮಾರ್ಪಡಲು ಲಾಭ	14,162	11,629	17,755	51,333	77,189	87,931

*ಟಿಪ್ಪಣಿ 1 ನೋಡಿ

ವಿತ್ತೀಯ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳಿಗೆ ಲಗತ್ತಿಸಿರುವ ಎಣೆಯಲ್ಲದ ಟಿಪ್ಪಣಿಯನ್ನು ದಯವಿಟ್ಟು ನೋಡಿ

ಸಹ ಸುದ್ದಿ

ಟಿ20: ಇಂಗ್ಲೆಂಡ್ ವಿರುದ್ಧ ಹರ್ಮನ್ ಪಡೆಗೆ ಸೋಲು

ಮೈಸೂರು: ಟಿ20 ವಿಶ್ವಕಪ್ ಘೋಷಿಸಿದ ಕೂಡಲೇ ಸಹಸ್ರದ ಉದ್ದೇಶವಿಟ್ಟು ಟಿ20 ಕ್ರೀಡೆಗೆ ಹೊಸ ಚಿಹ್ನೆ ನೀಡಿದ ಟಿ20 ಏಷ್ಯನ್ ಕಪ್ ಟೂರ್ನಿಯು ಇಂದು ಮೈಸೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಮುಕ್ತಾಯವಾಯಿತು. ಇಂಗ್ಲೆಂಡ್ ವಿರುದ್ಧ ಟಿ20 ಏಷ್ಯನ್ ಕಪ್ ಟೂರ್ನಿಯ ಮೊದಲ ಪಂದ್ಯವಾಗಿ ಮೈಸೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಇಂಗ್ಲೆಂಡ್ ವಿರುದ್ಧ ಹರ್ಮನ್ ಪಡೆಗೆ ಸೋಲು ಸಾಧಿಸಿತು. ಇಂಗ್ಲೆಂಡ್ 121 ರನ್ ಗಳಿಸಿ ಹರ್ಮನ್ ಪಡೆ 127 ರನ್ ಗಳಿಸಿ ಸೋತು. ಟೂರ್ನಿಯ ವಿಜೇತರು ಇಂಗ್ಲೆಂಡ್ ಆಗಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ.

ಟೆಸ್ಟ್: ನ್ಯೂಜಿಲೆಂಡ್ 'ಎ' ಮೇಲೆ ಭಾರತ 'ಎ' ಹಿಡಿತ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ಟೆಸ್ಟ್ ಕ್ರೀಡೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾರತ 'ಎ' ತಂಡವು ನ್ಯೂಜಿಲೆಂಡ್ 'ಎ' ತಂಡವನ್ನು ಸೋಲಿಸಿ ಹಿಡಿತವನ್ನು ಕಾಯ್ದುಕೊಂಡಿದೆ. ಭಾರತ 'ಎ' ತಂಡವು ನ್ಯೂಜಿಲೆಂಡ್ 'ಎ' ತಂಡವನ್ನು 137 ರನ್ ಗಳಿಂದ ಸೋಲಿಸಿ 2-1 ರಿಂದ ಮುನ್ನಡೆ ಸಾಧಿಸಿತು.

ಭಾರತ ಹಾಕಿ ತಂಡದ ಜನನಾ ಪುವಾಸ ರಂದು

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ಭಾರತ ಹಾಕಿ ತಂಡದ ಜನನಾ ಪುವಾಸ ರಂದು ಮೈಸೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ನಡೆಯಿತು. ಭಾರತ ಹಾಕಿ ತಂಡದ ಕೋಚ್ ಬಿ.ಎಸ್. ರಾಯ್ ಅವರ ನೇತೃತ್ವದಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾರತ ಹಾಕಿ ತಂಡದ ಜನನಾ ಪುವಾಸ ರಂದು ಮೈಸೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ನಡೆಯಿತು.

ಮಿನಿ ಒಲಿಂಪಿಕ್ಸ್: ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ ಖೋ-ಖೋ ತಂಡಕ್ಕೆ ಚಿನ್ನ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ಮಿನಿ ಒಲಿಂಪಿಕ್ಸ್ ಕ್ರೀಡಾಕೂಟದ ಖೋ-ಖೋ ತಂಡದಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾರತ ತಂಡವು ಚಿನ್ನ ಪದಕವನ್ನು ಗೆದ್ದಿತು. ಭಾರತ ತಂಡವು ಮೈಸೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ನಡೆಯುತ್ತಿರುವ ಮಿನಿ ಒಲಿಂಪಿಕ್ಸ್ ಕ್ರೀಡಾಕೂಟದಲ್ಲಿ ಖೋ-ಖೋ ತಂಡದಲ್ಲಿ ಚಿನ್ನ ಪದಕವನ್ನು ಗೆದ್ದಿತು.

ಟೆಸ್ಟ್: ಪಾಕಿಸ್ತಾನ ವಿರುದ್ಧ ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾ 233ಕ್ಕೆ ಆಲೌಟ್

ಮದ್ರಾಸು: ಪಾಕಿಸ್ತಾನ ವಿರುದ್ಧ ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದೇಶ ತಂಡವು 233 ರನ್ ಗಳಿಸಿ ಆಲೌಟ್ ಆಗಿತ್ತು. ಪಾಕಿಸ್ತಾನ ತಂಡವು ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದೇಶ ತಂಡವನ್ನು 233 ರನ್ ಗಳಿಂದ ಸೋಲಿಸಿ ಆಲೌಟ್ ಆಗಿತ್ತು.

ಐಎಸ್‌ಎಲ್: ಕೇರಳ, ನಾರ್ಥ್‌ಈಸ್ಟ್ ಪಂದ್ಯ ಡ್ರಾ

ಕೊಚಿನ್: ಐಎಸ್‌ಎಲ್ ಕೇರಳ ಮತ್ತು ನಾರ್ಥ್‌ಈಸ್ಟ್ ತಂಡಗಳ ನಡುವೆ ಡ್ರಾ ಆಗಿತ್ತು. ಕೇರಳ ತಂಡವು ನಾರ್ಥ್‌ಈಸ್ಟ್ ತಂಡವನ್ನು 1-1 ರಿಂದ ಸೋಲಿಸಿ ಡ್ರಾ ಆಗಿತ್ತು.

ಸರಣಿ ಉಳಿಸಿಕೊಳ್ಳುವ ಒತ್ತಡದಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾರತ

ಇಂದು ಆಸ್ಟ್ರೇಲಿಯಾ ವಿರುದ್ಧ ಭಾರತ-ನ್ಯೂಜಿಲೆಂಡ್ 2ನೇ ಏಕದಿನ 19-1ರಿಂದ ಹಿಂದಿರುಗಿ ಬೀಂ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಪಾಲಿಂಗ್ ಮುಖಾಂತಿ ಇಲ್ಲಿವೇ ಮಡಿ ಪಂದ್ಯ ಕಳೆದು ಸರಣಿಗಳಲ್ಲೂ ಮೊದಲ ಪಂದ್ಯ ಸೋತು, ಬಳಿಕ ಪುಟದಿದ್ದ ಭಾರತ | ಟಿ20ಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸೋತ ಕಿವೀಸ್‌ಗೆ ಏಕದಿನ ಸರಣಿ ಮೇಲೆ ಕಣ್ಣು

ಆಸ್ಟ್ರೇಲಿಯಾ ವಿರುದ್ಧ ಭಾರತ ತಂಡವು 19 ರನ್ ಗಳಿಸಿ ಸೋತು. ಭಾರತ ತಂಡವು ಆಸ್ಟ್ರೇಲಿಯಾ ತಂಡವನ್ನು 19 ರನ್ ಗಳಿಂದ ಸೋಲಿಸಿ 19-1 ರಿಂದ ಹಿಂದಿರುಗಿ ಬೀಂ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಪಾಲಿಂಗ್ ಮುಖಾಂತಿ ಇಲ್ಲಿವೇ ಮಡಿ ಪಂದ್ಯ ಕಳೆದು ಸರಣಿಗಳಲ್ಲೂ ಮೊದಲ ಪಂದ್ಯ ಸೋತು. ಬಳಿಕ ಪುಟದಿದ್ದ ಭಾರತ | ಟಿ20ಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸೋತ ಕಿವೀಸ್‌ಗೆ ಏಕದಿನ ಸರಣಿ ಮೇಲೆ ಕಣ್ಣು

ಪಿಚ್ ರಿಪೋರ್ಟ್
ಒಂದು ವರ್ಷದ ಹಿಂದೆ ಮೈಸೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ನಡೆಯುತ್ತಿದ್ದ ಪಿಚ್ ರಿಪೋರ್ಟ್. ಪಿಚ್ ರಿಪೋರ್ಟ್ ಮುಖಾಂತಿ ಭಾರತ ತಂಡವು ಆಸ್ಟ್ರೇಲಿಯಾ ತಂಡವನ್ನು 19 ರನ್ ಗಳಿಂದ ಸೋಲಿಸಿ 19-1 ರಿಂದ ಹಿಂದಿರುಗಿ ಬೀಂ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಪಾಲಿಂಗ್ ಮುಖಾಂತಿ ಇಲ್ಲಿವೇ ಮಡಿ ಪಂದ್ಯ ಕಳೆದು ಸರಣಿಗಳಲ್ಲೂ ಮೊದಲ ಪಂದ್ಯ ಸೋತು. ಬಳಿಕ ಪುಟದಿದ್ದ ಭಾರತ | ಟಿ20ಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸೋತ ಕಿವೀಸ್‌ಗೆ ಏಕದಿನ ಸರಣಿ ಮೇಲೆ ಕಣ್ಣು

153 ರನ್
ಟಿ20ಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸೋತ ಕಿವೀಸ್‌ಗೆ ಏಕದಿನ ಸರಣಿ ಮೇಲೆ ಕಣ್ಣು

04 ಜಯ
ಒಟ್ಟಾರೆ ಭಾರತ ತಂಡವು 4 ಜಯಗಳನ್ನು ಸಾಧಿಸಿತ್ತು.

ಭಾರತಕ್ಕೆ ಬೆಲ್ಜಿಯಂ ಸವಾಲು

ಪ್ರೊ ಲೀಗ್ ಹಾಕಿ | 2ನೇ ಜಯದ ವಿಶ್ವಾಸದಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾರತ



ಪ್ರೊ ಲೀಗ್ ಹಾಕಿ | 2ನೇ ಜಯದ ವಿಶ್ವಾಸದಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾರತ

5 ರನ್ನಿನಿಂದ 2 ಅಂಕ ಕಳೆಕೊಂಡು ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಕ್ವಾರ್ಟರ್ ಗೇರುತ್ತಾ?

ರಣಜಿ ಟ್ರೋಫಿ: ಮಧ್ಯಪ್ರದೇಶ ವಿರುದ್ಧದ ಪಂದ್ಯ ಡ್ರಾ | ಕರ್ನಾಟಕಕ್ಕೆ ಒಂದೇ ಅಂಕ ಮ.ಪ್ರದೇಶಕ್ಕೆ 5 ರನ್ ಮುನ್ನಡೆ | ಕೊನೆ ಪಂದ್ಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಗೆಲ್ಲಲೇಬೇಕು ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ತಂಡ

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಕ್ವಾರ್ಟರ್ ಗೇರುತ್ತಾ?
ರಣಜಿ ಟ್ರೋಫಿ: ಮಧ್ಯಪ್ರದೇಶ ವಿರುದ್ಧದ ಪಂದ್ಯ ಡ್ರಾ | ಕರ್ನಾಟಕಕ್ಕೆ ಒಂದೇ ಅಂಕ ಮ.ಪ್ರದೇಶಕ್ಕೆ 5 ರನ್ ಮುನ್ನಡೆ | ಕೊನೆ ಪಂದ್ಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಗೆಲ್ಲಲೇಬೇಕು ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ತಂಡ

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ 426/6
ಮಧ್ಯ ಪ್ರದೇಶ 431/6

ವಿವರಗಳು	31 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2019	30 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2019	31 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2018	31 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2019	31 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2018	31 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2019
1. ನಿಧಾನ-ಪರಿಷ್ಕರಣೆ	324,929	358,336	318,599	1,153,557	1,067,703	1,413,174
2. ನಿಧನ-ಪರಿಷ್ಕರಣೆ	23,594	21,874	27,833	60,691	66,691	106,597
3. ನಿಧನ-ಪರಿಷ್ಕರಣೆ	22,745	20,796	26,362	78,745	85,220	104,289
4. ನಿಧನ-ಪರಿಷ್ಕರಣೆ	354	175	227	854	1,125	3,201
5. ನಿಧನ-ಪರಿಷ್ಕರಣೆ	(893)	(873)	(620)	(2,636)	(1,942)	(3,120)
6. ನಿಧನ-ಪರಿಷ್ಕರಣೆ	(7,948)	(8,463)	(8,214)	(23,533)	(8,214)	(16,449)
7. ನಿಧನ-ಪರಿಷ್ಕರಣೆ	14,162	11,629	17,755	51,333	77,189	87,931

ಯುನೈಟೆಡ್ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕಿನ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್
ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, 31 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2019 ರಂತೆ

ಯುನೈಟೆಡ್ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕಿನ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್
ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, 31 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2019 ರಂತೆ

ಯುನೈಟೆಡ್ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕಿನ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್
ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, 31 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2019 ರಂತೆ

ಯುನೈಟೆಡ್ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕಿನ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್
ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, 31 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2019 ರಂತೆ